SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16107/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2023 in CRA No. 357/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

VIJAY ANANT GANGAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZENABIBI GULAM RASOOL HUSSEINBHAI JURULLAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.143949/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.144812/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.144816/2023-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Shankey Agrawal, AOR

Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dama Sesadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. C. Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sawant, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Pradnya Bheke, Adv.

Ms. Shamiana Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gapal Sanakaranarana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Shanay Bafna, Adv.

Ms. Neelamsaini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner as well as learned senior counsel for the respondent, it is noted that the petitioner herein did not put forth any valuation before the High Court.

In the circumstances, the matter is adjourned so as to enable the petitioner herein to put forth the valuation before this Court. List on 21.08.2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)